

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 617-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:5/12/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:8/16/2023Final action:8/16/2023

Enactment date: 8/16/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 9/15/2023

Title: AN ORDINANCE Removing the existing forty-three foot Specific Mapped Setback from the street

centerline on the north and south side of Broadway Avenue between Gallup Avenue and East 55th

Street (MC 2669).

Sponsors: Richard A. Starr

Indexes: CITY PLANNING COMMISSION, WARD 05, ZONING

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 617-2023-Zoning - Remove setback from Broadway b. Gallup and E 55_JS, 2. 617-2023 Exec.

Summary MC 2669, 3. 617-2023 Presentation MC 2669 DPS, 4. 617-2023 Final Version - City Record

Aug. 25, 2023 Page 70

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result | |
|-----------|------|--------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| 8/16/2023 | 1 | City Council | approved | Pass | |
| 5/15/2023 | 1 | City Council | read and referred to adminis | read and referred to administrative review | |

AN ORDINANCE Removing the existing forty-three foot Specific Mapped Setback from the street centerline on the north and south side of Broadway Avenue between Gallup Avenue and East 55th Street (MC 2669).